

IN THE COURT OF SPECIAL APPEALS OF MARYLAND

SEPTEMBER TERM, xxxx

NO. xxxx

STATE OF MARYLAND,

Appellant

v.

CHRISTOPHER M. XXXXX,

Appellee

**APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
FOR MONTGOMERY COUNTY
(The Honorable DeLawrence Beard, Presiding)**

BRIEF OF APPELLEE

**RICHARD A. FINCI
Houlon, Berman,
Finci & Levenstein LLC
7850 Walker Drive, Suite 160
Greenbelt, MD 20780
(301) 459-8200**

Attorney for Appellee

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS	2
ARGUMENT	3
I. THE TRIAL COURT CORRECTLY GRANTED APPELLEE'S MOTION TO SUPPRESS BY RULING THAT THE POLICE LACKED PROBABLE CAUSE FOR HIS ARREST AND THE SUBSEQUENT SEARCH OF HIS VEHICLE	
A. STANDARD OF REVIEW	3
B. THE POLICE LACKED PROBABLE CAUSE TO ARREST APPELLEE	
CONCLUSION	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>Bouldin v. State</i> , 276 Md. 511 (1976)	6
<i>Charity v. State</i> , 132 Md. App. 598, 606 (2000)	4
<i>Dixon v. State</i> , 133 Md. App. 654, 668 (2000)	4,5,6,7,11,12,13
<i>Ferris v. State</i> , 355 Md. 356, 368 (1999)	3
<i>Illinois v. Gates</i> , 462 U.S. 213 (1984)	8,9,10
<i>In Re David S.</i> , 367 Md. 523, 539 (2002)	13,14
<i>Longshore v. State</i> , 399 Md. 486, 520 (2007)	6,12
<i>Maryland v. Pringle</i> , 540 U.S. 366,370 (2003)	7
<i>Massey v. State</i> , 173 Md. App. 94 (2007)	10,11
<i>Morris v. State</i> , 153 Md. App. 480,489 (2003)	4
<i>Nathan v. State</i> , 370 Md. 648 (2002)	7
<i>State v. Ofori</i> , 170 Md. App. 211, 217(2006)	4,7
<i>State v. Rucker</i> , 374 Md. 199 (2003)	12
